VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Foldable LED Ring Light studio Box
USER MANUAL
MODEL: ZC-DYSY-01

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

‘ ’ ®
EVOR Foldable LED Ring

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE Light studio Box

MODEL:ZC-DYSY-01

(The picture is for reference only, please refer to the actual object)

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions
manual carefully.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation

is subject to the following two conditions:(1)This device may not

cause harmful interference, and (2)this device must accept any
HC interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

This product is subject to the provision of European Directive
2012/19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed
through indicates that the product requires separate refuse
collection in the European Union. This applies to the product
and all accessories marked with this symbol. Products marked
as such may not be discarded with normal domestic waste, but
must be taken to a collection point for recycling electrical and
electronic devices
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PACKAGE LIST

Main Studio Box*1 Colors Backdrops*6 Soft Cloth*1



SPECIFICATIONS

1.Number of lamp beads: 120PCS

2.Lamp bead model: 2835

3.luminous flux: 0-480LM adjustable

4.Color temperature range: 3000K-5600K adjustable
5.Dimming level: 10 stops

6.CRI:Greater than or equal 95

7.0perating voltage: 5V

8.Power consumption: 0.5-13W

9.Ring light board size: 20cm.

10.Power supply: USB port power supply.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1. What causes the flickering light ?
a. Poor USB port connector.
b. LED panel does not fit voltage, proper supplying voltage is
5VI2A.
c.Environmental temperature is too high, it may have over
temperature protection.
d. Air environment is too humid.
e. Cable control itself has quality issue.
2. What may cause weak light ?
a. Adjust cable control light dimmer switch “+”.
b. Power supply is too small, it should ensure above 5V/2.0A.
c. If there is other light sources around.
d. Cable control quality is poor.



FUNCTIONAL CONTROL DESCRIPTION

(1)Brightness "+" switch.

(2)Color temperature mode switch (3 color temperature modes).
(3)Brightness "-" switch.

(4)Power switch (ON/OFF).

SUITABLE FOR USB INTERFACE
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Computer Host Laptop Power Bank USB Charger



INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Setting-up the photo studio light box

(@ Put the light box on a flat surface and unfold it.

@ Set up the light box to form a cube.
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@ Lift up the front panel of the shooting window and fix it with the hook-
and-loop fastener on the top of the light box. You can also shoot from
the top of the box—simply open the flap that covers the shooting window
at the top.
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2. Attaching the color backdrop cloth

Open the top of the light box and tuck the bottom edge of the backdrop
cloth into the gap in the front of the box.
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Cabinet size: about 40*30cm
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC

REP

UK

REP

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road. Staines-upon-Thames. Surrev, TW18 4AX

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support
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Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie

électronique www.vevor.com/support

Boite de studio d'éclairage annulaire LED pliable

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

MODELE : ZC-DYSY-01

Nous continuons de nous engager a vous fournir des outils a des prix compétitifs.

"Economisez la moiti¢", "Moitié prix" ou toute autre expression similaire que nous utilisons ne représente
qu'une estimation des économies dont vous pourriez bénéficier en achetant certains outils chez nous par rapport
aux grandes marques et ne signifie pas nécessairement couvrir toutes les catégories d'outils proposés. par nous.

Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier attentivement lorsque vous passez une commande chez

nous si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

E R ’
U U Anneau LED pliable

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE Coffret studio lumiére

Modele : ZC-DYSY-01

(L'image est uniqguement a titre de référence, veuillez vous référer a I'objet réel)
BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur les produits ? Besoin d'une assistance technique ? N'hésitez
pas a nous

contacter : Support technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit des instructions originales, veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions

du manuel avant de I'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve une interprétation claire de notre manuel
d’utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez regu. Veuillez

nous pardonner que nous ne vous informerons plus s'il y a des mises a jour technologiques ou

logicielles sur notre produit.

-1-
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Avertissement : Pour réduire le risque de blessure, I'utilisateur doit lire attentivement

le manuel d'instructions.

Cet appareil est conforme a la partie 15 des régles FCC. Son fonctionnement est
soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer
d'interférences nuisibles et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, y

compris les interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

S
iC
s

Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive européenne 2012/19/CE. Le
symbole représentant une poubelle barrée indique que le produit nécessite

une collecte sélective des déchets dans I'Union européenne. Ceci s'applique au
produit et a tous les accessoires marqués de ce symbole. Les produits marqués
comme tels ne peuvent pas étre jetés avec les ordures ménagéres normales, mais
doivent étre déposés dans un point de collecte pour le recyclage des appareils

électriques et électroniques.

LISTE DES COLIS

Boite de studio principale * 1 Couleurs des fonds * 6 Tissu doux * 1




Machine Translated by Google

CARACTERISTIQUES

1. Nombre de perles de lampe : 120 pieces.

2. Modéle de perle de lampe : 2835.

3.flux lumineux : 0-480LM réglable

4. Plage de température de couleur : 3000 K-5600 K réglable.
5. Niveau de gradation : 10 arréts

6.CRI : supérieur ou égal a 95

7. Tension de fonctionnement : 5 V.

8. Consommation d'énergie : 0,5-13 W.

9. Taille du panneau lumineux annulaire: 20 cm.

10. Alimentation: alimentation du port USB.

QUESTIONS ET REPONSES

1. Quelle est la cause de la lumiére vacillante ?
un. Mauvais connecteur du port USB. b.
Le panneau LED ne correspond pas a la tension, une tension d'alimentation appropriée est
5V/2A.
c. La température ambiante est trop élevée, elle peut avoir dépassé
protection contre la température.
d. L'air ambiant est trop humide.
e. Le contrdle du cable lui-méme a un probleme de qualité.
2. Qu'est-ce qui peut causer une lumiére faible ?
un. Réglez le variateur de lumiére de commande par céble « + ». b.
L'alimentation est trop petite, elle doit garantir une tension supérieure a 5 V/2,0 A. c. S'ily a
d'autres sources de lumiére a proximité. d. La qualité du

contréle des cables est médiocre.



Machine Translated by Google

DESCRIPTION DU COMMANDE FONCTIONNELLE

(1)Interrupteur de luminosité « + ».
(2) Commutateur de mode de température de couleur (3 modes de température de couleur).
(3) commutateur de luminosité « - ».

(4) interrupteur d'alimentation (marche/arrét).

ADAPTE A L'INTERFACE USB
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Computer Host Laptop Power Bank USB Charger
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ETAPES D'INSTALLATION

1. Setting-up the photo studio light box

(@ Put the light box on a flat surface and unfold it.
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@ Set up the light box to form a cube.
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@) Lift up the front panel of the shooting window and fix it with the hook-
and-loop fastener on the top of the light box. You can also shoot from
the top of the box—simply open the flap that covers the shooting window
at the top.
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2. Attaching the color backdrop cloth

Open the top of the light box and tuck the bottom edge of the backdrop
cloth into the gap in the front of the box.
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Taille de I'armoire: environ 40*30 cm
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai

200000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETESTWOOD NSW

2122 Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH

REPRESEN[ANT CE

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITEE.

reeresentanfourovauveuni | C/O YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion House,

London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique

www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Faltbare LED-Ringlicht-Studiobox
BENUTZERHANDBUCH

MODELL: ZC-DYSY-01

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, lhnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfahigen Preisen anzubieten.
~Sparen Sie die Halfte, ,Halber Preis“ oder andere ahnliche Ausdriicke, die wir verwenden, stellen nur eine
Schatzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den grof3en
Topmarken erzielen kbnnen, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab. Wir
mdochten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei lhrer Bestellung bei uns sorgféltig zu priifen, ob Sie im Vergleich
zu den groRen Topmarken tatsachlich die Halfte sparen.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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E OR Faltbarer LED-Ring

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE Lichtstudio Box

MODELL:ZC-DYSY-01

(Das Bild dient nur als Referenz, bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das tatsachliche Objekt)

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Haben Sie Fragen zum Produkt? Bendtigen Sie technischen Support? Bitte kontaktieren Sie

uns:
Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/
support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfaltig durch, bevor

Sie das Gerat in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behaélt sich eine klare Auslegung unserer
Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich nach dem

Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren,
wenn es Technologie- oder Software-Updates fiir unser Produkt gibt.

-1-
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer die

Bedienungsanleitung sorgfaltig lesen.

Dieses Gerat entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb unterliegt den

folgenden beiden Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Geréat darf keine schadlichen Stérungen

verursachen und (2) dieses Gerat muss alle empfangenen Stérungen akzeptieren,
RC einschlie3lich Stérungen, die einen unerwiinschten Betrieb verursachen kdnnen.

Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der européischen Richtlinie 2012/19/

EU. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen Mulltonne weist darauf hin, dass

das Produkt in der Européischen Union einer getrennten Millentsorgung unterliegt.
K Dies gilt fur das Produkt und alle mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichneten Zubehorteile.

So gekennzeichnete Produkte diirfen nicht im normalen Hausmull entsorgt werden,

I sondern missen an einer Sammelstelle fiir das Recycling von elektrischen und

elektronischen Geréaten abgegeben werden.

PAKETLISTE

Hauptstudio-Box * 1 Farben Hintergriinde * 6 Weiches Tuch * 1



Machine Translated by Google

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

1. Anzahl der Lampenperlen: 120 Stiick
2.Lampenperlenmodell: 2835

3. Lichtstrom: 0-480LM einstellbar

4. Farbtemperaturbereich: 3000 K — 5600 K einstellbar
5. Dimmstufe: 10 Stufen

6.CRI:GroRer als oder gleich 95

7.Betriebsspannung: 5V

8. Stromverbrauch: 0,5-13 W

9. GrofRe der Ringlichtplatte: 20 cm.

10.Stromversorgung: Stromversorgung Uber USB-Anschluss.

FRAGEN UND ANTWORTEN

1. Was verursacht das flackernde Licht?
a. Schlechter USB-Anschluss. b.
Die Spannung des LED-Panels passt nicht, die richtige Versorgungsspannung ist
5VI2 A.
c.Umgebungstemperatur ist zu hoch, es kann tber
Temperaturschutz. d. Die
Luftumgebung ist zu feucht.
e. Die Kabelsteuerung selbst weist ein Qualitatsproblem auf.
2. Was kann die Ursache fiir schwaches Licht sein?
a. Stellen Sie den Dimmerschalter ,+" der Kabelsteuerung
ein. b. Die Stromversorgung ist zu klein, sie sollte tber 5V/2,0 A liegen. c.
Wenn sich in der N&he andere Lichtquellen
befinden. d. Die Qualitat der Kabelsteuerung ist schlecht.
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BESCHREIBUNG DER FUNKTIONSSTEUERUNG

(D)Helligkeitsschalter ,, +.
(2)Farbtemperatur-Modusschalter (3 Farbtemperaturmodi).
(3)Helligkeitsschalter "-".

(4) Netzschalter (EIN/JAUS).

GEEIGNET FUR USB-SCHNITTSTELLE
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Computer Host Laptop Power Bank USB Charger
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INSTALLATIONSSCHRITTE

1. Setting-up the photo studio light box

(@ Put the light box on a flat surface and unfold it.
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@ Set up the light box to form a cube.
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@) Lift up the front panel of the shooting window and fix it with the hook-
and-loop fastener on the top of the light box. You can also shoot from
the top of the box—simply open the flap that covers the shooting window
at the top.
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2. Attaching the color backdrop cloth

Open the top of the light box and tuck the bottom edge of the backdrop
cloth into the gap in the front of the box.

4 ™\
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SchrankgrofRe: ca. 40 x 30 cm
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,

Shanghai 200000 CN.

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
Vertretr der EG|  Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

UK REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat

www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia

elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Scatola da studio pieghevole con luce anulare a LED
MANUALE D'USO

MODELLO: ZC-DYSY-01

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la meta", "Meta prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta
solo una stima del risparmio che potresti trarre dall'acquistare determinati strumenti con noi rispetto ai
principali marchi pit importanti e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di strumenti

offerti da noi. Ti ricordiamo di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se stai

effettivamente risparmiando la meta rispetto ai migliori marchi principali.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

E R ’
U U Anello LED pieghevole

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE Scatola da studio luminosa

MODELLO:ZC-DYSY-01

(L'immagine & solo di riferimento, fare riferimento all'oggetto reale)
HO BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sul prodotto? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitate a contattarci:
Supporto
tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/
support

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale

prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro manuale d'uso. L'aspetto
del prodotto sara soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Ti preghiamo di perdonarci se non ti
informeremo pitl se sono presenti aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

-1-
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Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, I'utente deve leggere attentamente il

manuale di istruzioni.

Questo dispositivo & conforme alla Parte 15 delle norme FCC. Il funzionamento

€ soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni: (1) Questo dispositivo non puo causare
interferenze dannose e (2) questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza
ricevuta, comprese le interferenze che potrebbero causare un funzionamento

indesiderato.

S
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Questo prodotto & soggetto alle disposizioni della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/
CE. Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che nell'Unione
Europea il prodotto richiede la raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti. Cio vale per

il prodotto e tutti gli accessori contrassegnati da questo simbolo. | prodotti
contrassegnati come tali non possono essere smaltiti con i normali rifiuti
domestici, ma devono essere portati in un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio di

dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici

ELENCO PACCHETTI

Studio principale*1 Fondali colorati*6 Panno morbido*1




Machine Translated by Google

SPECIFICHE

1. Numero di perle della lampada: 120 pezzi

2.Modello di perlina lampada: 2835

3.flusso luminoso: 0-480LM regolabile

4. Intervallo di temperatura del colore: 3000K-5600K regolabile
5. Livello di regolazione: 10 stop

6.CRI:Maggiore o uguale a 95

7.Tensione operativa: 5V

8. Consumo energetico: 0,5-13 W

9. Dimensioni della lavagna luminosa ad anello: 20 cm.

10. Alimentazione: alimentatore porta USB.

DOMANDE E RISPOSTE

1. Cosa causa la luce tremolante?
UN. Connettore della porta USB
scadente. B. Il pannello LED non é adatto alla tensione, la tensione di alimentazione corretta lo &
5VI2 A.
c.La temperatura ambientale e troppo alta, potrebbe essere eccessiva
protezione della temperatura.
D. L'ambiente dell'aria € troppo umido.
e. Il controllo via cavo stesso presenta problemi di qualita.
2. Cosa puo causare una luce debole?
UN. Regolare il dimmer dellaluce del comando via cavo “+”". B.
L'alimentatore € troppo piccolo, dovrebbe garantire una tensione superiore a5 V/
2,0 A. C. Se ci sono altre fonti di luce in giro. D. La

qualita del controllo del cavo € scarsa.



Machine Translated by Google

DESCRIZIONE DEI CONTROLLI FUNZIONALI

(1)Interruttore "+" di luminosita.
(2)Interruttore della modalita temperatura colore (3 modalita temperatura colore).
(3)Interruttore "-" di luminosita.

(4)Interruttore di alimentazione (ON/OFF).

ADATTO PER INTERFACCIA USB
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Computer Host Laptop Power Bank USB Charger
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FASI DI INSTALLAZIONE

1. Setting-up the photo studio light box

(@ Put the light box on a flat surface and unfold it.

ST
@
[¢)

é\
\.s

0

@ Set up the light box to form a cube.
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@) Lift up the front panel of the shooting window and fix it with the hook-
and-loop fastener on the top of the light box. You can also shoot from
the top of the box—simply open the flap that covers the shooting window
at the top.
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2. Attaching the color backdrop cloth

Open the top of the light box and tuck the bottom edge of the backdrop
cloth into the gap in the front of the box.

4 ™\
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Dimensioni del mobile: circa 40*30 cm
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122Australia

Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH

REP.CE Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.

YH CONSULENZA LIMITATA.

REP. DEL HEGNO UNITO C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia

electronica www.vevor.com/support

Caja de estudio de luz de anillo LED plegable
MANUAL DE USUARIO

MODELO: ZC-DYSY-01

Seguimos comprometidos a proporcionarle herramientas a precios competitivos.

"Ahorre a mitad de precio", "A mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresion similar utilizada por nosotros solo
representa una estimacion de los ahorros que podria beneficiarse al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en
comparacion con las principales marcas y no significa necesariamente cubrir todas las categorias de herramientas

ofrecidas. por nosotros. Le recordamos que, cuando realice un pedido con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente

si realmente esta ahorrando la mitad en comparacion con las principales marcas.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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E R Anillo LED plegable

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE Caja de estudio de luz

MODELO:ZC-DYSY-01

(La imagen es solo para referencia, consulte el objeto real)

¢(NECESITAS AYUDA? {CONTACTENOS!

¢ Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¢ Necesita soporte técnico? No dude en contactarnos:
Soporte

técnico y certificado de garantia electronica www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del

manual antes de operar. VEVOR se reserva una interpretacion clara de nuestro manual de
usuario. La apariencia del producto estara sujeta al producto que recibié. Perdone que

no le informaremos nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnologia o software en nuestro

producto.

-1-
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Advertencia: para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer atentamente el

manual de instrucciones.

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. El funcionamiento
esta sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no puede causar
interferencias dafinas y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia
recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no

deseado.

S
iC
s

Este producto esta sujeto a las disposiciones de la Directiva Europea 2012/19/CE.
El simbolo que muestra un contenedor con ruedas tachado indica que el

producto requiere recogida selectiva de basura en la Union Europea. Esto se
aplica al producto y a todos los accesorios marcados con este simbolo. Los
productos marcados como tales no podran desecharse con la basura doméstica
normal, sino que deberan llevarse a un punto de recogida para el reciclaje de

aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos.

LISTA DE PAQUETES

Caja de estudio principal*1 Fondos de colores*6 Pafio suave * 1
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ESPECIFICACIONES

1.Numero de cuentas de lampara: 120PCS

2. Modelo de cuentas de lampara: 2835

3.flujo luminoso: 0-480LM ajustable

4.Rango de temperatura de color: 3000K-5600K ajustable
5.Nivel de atenuacion: 10 paradas

6.CRI: Mayor o igual a 95

7.Voltaje de funcionamiento: 5V

8.Consumo de energia: 0,5-13W

9. Tamario del tablero de luz del anillo: 20 cm.

10.Fuente de alimentacion: fuente de alimentacién del puerto USB.

PREGUNTAS Y RESPUESTAS

1. ¢ Qué causa la luz parpadeante?
a. Conector de puerto USB deficiente.
b. El panel LED no se ajusta al voltaje, el voltaje de suministro adecuado es
5V/I2A.
c. La temperatura ambiental es demasiado alta, puede haber mas
proteccién de temperatura. d.
El ambiente del aire es demasiado humedo.
mi. El control del cable en si tiene problemas de calidad.
2. ¢ Qué puede causar una luz débil?
a. Ajuste el interruptor del atenuador de luz de control del cable “+”.
b. La fuente de alimentacion es demasiado pequefa, debe garantizar mas de 5 V/2,0
A. C. Si hay otras fuentes de luz alrededor. d. La calidad

del control del cable es mala.
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DESCRIPCION DEL CONTROL FUNCIONAL

(1)Interruptor de brillo "+".
(2) Interruptor de modo de temperatura de color (3 modos de temperatura de color).

(3) Interruptor de brillo "-".
(4)Interruptor de encendido (ON/OFF).

ADECUADO PARA INTERFAZ USB
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Computer Host Laptop Power Bank USB Charger
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PASOS DE INSTALACION

1. Setting-up the photo studio light box

(@ Put the light box on a flat surface and unfold it.
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@ Set up the light box to form a cube.
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@) Lift up the front panel of the shooting window and fix it with the hook-
and-loop fastener on the top of the light box. You can also shoot from
the top of the box—simply open the flap that covers the shooting window
at the top.
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N

2. Attaching the color backdrop cloth

Open the top of the light box and tuck the bottom edge of the backdrop
cloth into the gap in the front of the box.

4 ™\
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\
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Tamario del gabinete: aproximadamente 40*30 cm
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Direccion: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqui,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort del Meno.

REPRESENTANTE DE LA CE

YH CONSULTING LIMITADO.

reresenavikoeLrenowneo - G/Q Y'H Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines upon Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electrénica
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarangji
www.vevor.com/support

Sktadane pudetko studyjne z lampg pierscieniowg LED
INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI

MODEL: ZC-DYSY-01

Nadal doktadamy wszelkich staran, aby zapewni¢ Pafistwu narzedzia w konkurencyjnej cenie.

»Zaoszczedz o potowe”, ,0 potowe ceny” lub inne podobne wyrazenia uzywane przez nas przedstawiajg jedynie
szacunkowg oszczedno$¢, jakg mozesz zyskac kupujac u nas okreslone narzedzia w poréwnaniu z gtdwnymi najlepszymi
markami i niekoniecznie oznaczajg uwzglednienie wszystkich kategorii oferowanych narzedzi przez nas. Przypominamy,

aby podczas sktadania zaméwienia u nas doktadnie sprawdzi¢, czy faktycznie oszczedzasz potowe w poréwnaniu

z czotowymi markami.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Sktadany pierscien LED

Lekkie pudetko studyjne

MODEL: ZC-DYSY-01

(zdjecie ma charakter wytgcznie pogladowy, prosze zapoznac sie z rzeczywistym obiektem)
POTRZEBUJE POMOCY? SKONTAKTU]J SIE Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczace produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Prosimy o kontakt:
Wsparcie

techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja. Przed przystgpieniem do obstugi prosimy o doktadne
zapoznanie sie ze wszystkimi instrukcjami. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasng interpretacje naszej
instrukcji obstugi. Wyglad produktu zalezy od produktu, ktéry otrzymates. Prosze wybaczy¢

nam, ze nie bedziemy ponownie informowac Panstwa, jesli pojawig sig jakie$ aktualizacje technologii
lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

-1 -
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Ostrzezenie — aby zmniejszy¢ ryzyko obrazen, uzytkownik musi uwaznie

przeczytac instrukcje obstugi.

To urzadzenie jest zgodne z czescig 15 przepiséw FCC. Dziatanie podlega
nastepujgcym dwdém warunkom: (1) to urzadzenie nie moze powodowac
szkodliwych zaktécen oraz (2) to urzagdzenie musi akceptowac wszelkie odbierane

zakiécenia, w tym zaktécenia, ktére mogg powodowac niepozgdane dziatanie.

S
iC
s

Ten produkt podlega przepisom Dyrektywy Europejskiej 2012/19/WE. Symbol
przekreslonego kosza na $mieci oznacza, ze produkt wymaga selektywnej
zbiérki $mieci na terenie Unii Europejskiej. Dotyczy to produktu i wszystkich
akcesoriéw oznaczonych tym symbolem. Produktéw oznaczonych jako takie
nie mozna wyrzucac¢ razem ze zwyktymi odpadami domowymi, lecz nalezy je

oddac do punktu zbioérki w celu recyklingu urzgdzen elektrycznych i elektronicznych

LISTA PAKIETOW

Gtéwne pudetko studyjne*1 Kolory tta*6 Miegkka tkanina*1
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SPECYFIKACJE

1. Liczba koralikéw do lampy: 120 szt

2. Model koralika Swietlnego: 2835

3. strumien $wietlny: regulacja 0-480 Im

4. Zakres temperatury barwowej: regulacja 3000 K-5600 K
5. Poziom sciemniania: 10 przystankéw

6.CRI:Wiekszy lub réwny 95

7. Napiecie robocze: 5V

8. Pobdér mocy: 0,5-13 W

9. Rozmiar tablicy Swietlnej pier$cieniowej: 20 cm.

10. Zasilanie: zasilanie portu USB.

PYTANIAT ODPOWIEDZI

1. Co powoduje migotanie Swiatta?
A. Stabe ztgcze portu USB. B. Panel
LED nie pasuje do napiecia, napiecie zasilania jest prawidtowe
5V/2 A.
c. Temperatura otoczenia jest zbyt wysoka, moze to juz ming¢
zabezpieczenie temperaturowe. D.
Srodowisko powietrza jest zbyt wilgotne.
mi. Samo sterowanie kablami ma problemy z jakoscia.
2. Co moze powodowac stabe Swiatto?
A. Wyregulowa¢ wytgcznik Sciemniacza $wiatta sterujgcego
kablem ,+". B. Zasilacz jest za maty, powinien zapewni¢ powyzej 5V/2,0A. C. Jesli w
poblizu znajdujg sie inne Zrddta Swiatta. D. Jakos¢

sterowania kablem jest niska.
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OPIS STEROWANIA FUNKCJONALNEGO

(1) Przetgcznik jasnosci ,+".

(2) Przetacznik trybu temperatury barwowej (3 tryby temperatury barwowej).
(3) Przetacznik jasnosci ,-".

(4) Przetacznik zasilania (ON/OFF).

ODPOWIEDNI DO INTERFEJSU USB
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Computer Host Laptop Power Bank USB Charger
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KROKI INSTALAC]I

1. Setting-up the photo studio light box

( Put the light box on a flat surface and unfold it.

@ Set up the light box to form a cube.

T 1N
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@) Lift up the front panel of the shooting window and fix it with the hook-
and-loop fastener on the top of the light box. You can also shoot from
the top of the box—simply open the flap that covers the shooting window
at the top.

Lo

n
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N

2. Attaching the color backdrop cloth

Open the top of the light box and tuck the bottom edge of the backdrop
cloth into the gap in the front of the box.

4 ™\
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\
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Rozmiar szafki: okoto 40*30 cm
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj
200000 CN.

Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW

2122 Australii

Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH

REPREZENT KE Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.

YH CONSULTING SPOLKA Z OGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA.

repuBLIka Yielkiej Brytanii [ C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat

www.vevor.com/support

Opvouwbare LED-ringlichtstudiobox
HANDLEIDING

MODEL: ZC-DYSY-01

Wij blijven ons inzetten om u gereedschap te bieden tegen een concurrerende prijs.

‘Bespaar de helft', 'Halve prijs' of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die door ons worden gebruikt vertegenwoordigen
slechts een schatting van de besparingen die u zou kunnen profiteren als u bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons koopt in
vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekenen niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat ze alle categorieén van aangeboden

gereedschappen dekken. door ons. Wij verzoeken u vriendelijk om bij het plaatsen van een bestelling bij ons

goed na te gaan of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote topmerken.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR
Opvouwbare LED-ring

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE Lichte studiobox

MODEL:ZC-DYSY-01

(De afbeelding is alleen ter referentie, raadpleeg het werkelijke object)

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u productvragen? Technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem gerust contact met ons op:
Technische
ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/
support

Dit is de originele instructie. Lees alle instructies in de handleiding zorgvuldig door

voordat u ermee aan de slag gaat. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze
gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product

dat u heeft ontvangen. Vergeef ons alstublieft dat we u niet opnieuw informeren als er
technologie- of software-updates zijn voor ons product.

-1-
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Waarschuwing-Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet de gebruiker de

handleiding zorgvuldig lezen.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. Het gebruik is onderworpen
aan de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) Dit apparaat mag geen schadelijke
interferentie veroorzaken, en (2) dit apparaat moet alle ontvangen interferentie

accepteren, inclusief interferentie die een ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.

S
iC
s

Dit product valt onder de bepalingen van de Europese richtlijn 2012/19/EG. Het
symbool met een doorgestreepte afvalcontainer geeft aan dat het product

in de Europese Unie een aparte afvalinzameling vereist. Dit geldt voor het

product en alle accessoires die met dit symbool zijn gemarkeerd. Producten die
als zodanig gemarkeerd zijn, mogen niet met het normale huisvuil worden
weggegooid, maar moeten naar een inzamelpunt voor recycling van elektrische en

elektronische apparaten worden gebracht

PAKKETLIJST

Hoofdstudiobox*1 Kleuren Achtergronden*s Zachte doek*1
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SPECIFICATIES

1. Aantal lampkralen: 120 stuks

2. Lampkraalmodel: 2835

3. lichtstroom: 0-480LM instelbaar

4. Kleurtemperatuurbereik: 3000K-5600K instelbaar
5. Dimniveau: 10 stops

6.CRI: groter dan of gelijk aan 95

7. Bedrijfsspanning: 5V

8. Stroomverbruik: 0,5-13 W

9. Afmetingen ringlichtbord: 20 cm.

10. Voeding: voeding via USB-poort.

VRAGEN EN ANTWOORDEN

1. Wat veroorzaakt het flikkerende licht?
A. Slechte USB-poortconnector.
B. LED-paneel past niet op spanning, juiste voedingsspanning wel
5V/2A.
c.De omgevingstemperatuur is te hoog, deze kan voorbij zijn
temperatuur bescherming. D.
De luchtomgeving is te vochtig.
e. Kabelbediening zelf heeft een kwaliteitsprobleem.
2. Wat kan zwak licht veroorzaken?
A. Stel de kabelbediening lichtdimmerschakelaar
“+" af. B. De voeding is te klein, deze moet boven de 5V/2,0A
zorgen. C. Als er andere lichtbronnen in de
buurt zijn. D. De kwaliteit van de kabelbediening is slecht.
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FUNCTIONELE BEDIENINGSBESCHRIJVING

(1) Helderheid "+" schakelaar.

(2) Kleurtemperatuurmodusschakelaar (3 kleurtemperatuurmodi).
(3) Helderheid "-" schakelaar.
(4)Aan/uit-schakelaar (AAN/UIT).

GESCHIKT VOOR USB-INTERFACE
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Computer Host Laptop Power Bank USB Charger
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INSTALLATIESTAPPEN

1. Setting-up the photo studio light box

(@ Put the light box on a flat surface and unfold it.
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@ Set up the light box to form a cube.
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@) Lift up the front panel of the shooting window and fix it with the hook-
and-loop fastener on the top of the light box. You can also shoot from
the top of the box—simply open the flap that covers the shooting window
at the top.

Lo
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2. Attaching the color backdrop cloth

Open the top of the light box and tuck the bottom edge of the backdrop
cloth into the gap in the front of the box.

4 ™\
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Kastgrootte: ongeveer 40*30 cm
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australié

Geimporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
D
EG REP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

Britde REP| C/0 YH Consulting Limited Kantoor 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat

www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
WwWw.vevor.com/support

Vikbar LED-ringljus studiobox
ANVANDARMANUAL

MODELL: ZC-DYSY-01

Vi fortsatter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.

"Spara hélften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som anvénds av oss representerar
bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att kdpa vissa verktyg hos oss jamfort med
de stora toppmarkena och betyder inte nédvandigtvis att tacka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds

av oss. Du paminns vanligen om att noggrant kontrollera nar du gér en bestallning hos oss om

du faktiskt sparar hélften i jamférelse med de frAmsta stora varumérkena.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR
o Vikbar LED-ring

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE Ljus studiobox

MODELL:ZC-DYSY-01

(Bilden ar endast for referens, se det faktiska objektet)

BEHOVS HJALP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfragor? Behdver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss garna: Teknisk support och

e-

garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Detta ar den ursprungliga instruktionen, 1&s alla instruktioner noggrant innan du

anvander den. VEVOR reserverar sig for en tydlig tolkning av var anvandarmanual. Utseendet

pa produkten ar beroende av den produkt du fatt. Ursdkta oss att vi inte kommer att
informera dig igen om det finns nagon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar pa var produkt.

-1-
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Varning - For att minska risken for skada maste anvandaren lasa instruktionerna

noggrant.

Denna enhet uppfyller del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Driften ar foremal for féljande tva

villkor: (1) Den har enheten far inte orsaka skadliga stérningar och (2) den héar

Denna produkt omfattas av bestimmelserna i det europeiska direktivet 2012/19/
EC. Symbolen som visar en soptunna korsad anger att produkten kraver

separat sophamtning i EU. Detta galler for produkten och alla tillbehdr markta

med denna symbol. Produkter mérkta som sadana far inte slangas tillsammans
med vanligt hushallsavfall, utan maste lamnas till en insamlingsplats for atervinning

enheten méaste acceptera alla mottagna storningar, inklusive stérningar som kan
RC orsaka odnskad funktion.
I

av elektriska och elektroniska apparater

PAKETLISTA

Main Studio Box*1 Farger Bakgrunder*e Mjuk duk*1
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SPECIFIKATIONER

1. Antal lampparlor: 120 st

2. Lamppérla modell: 2835

3.ljusfléde: 0-480LM justerbar

4. Fargtemperaturintervall: 3000K-5600K justerbar
5.Dimningsniva: 10 stopp

6.CRI:Storre &n eller lika med 95

7. Driftspanning: 5V

8.Stromforbrukning: 0,5-13W

9. Ringljustavlans storlek: 20cm.

10. Stromférsdorjning: USB-port stromfoérsdrjning.

FRAGOR OCH SVAR

1. Vad orsakar det flimrande ljuset?
a. Dalig USB-portkontakt. b.
LED-panelen passar inte spanning, korrekt matningsspanning &ar
5V/2A.
c. Miljétemperaturen ar fér hdg, den kan ha éverskridits
temperaturskydd. d. Luftmiljén
ar for fuktig.
e. Kabelkontroll i sig har kvalitetsproblem.
2. Vad kan orsaka svagt ljus?
a. Justera kabelkontrollljusdimmerstrémstéllaren
“+” . b. Stromférsdrjningen ar for liten, den bdr sékerstélla dver 5V/
2,0A. c. Om det finns andra ljuskéallor i
narheten. d. Kabelkontrollkvaliteten &r dalig.
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BESKRIVNING AV FUNKTIONSSTYRNING

(1) Ljusstyrka "+" omkopplare.

(2)Fargtemperaturlagesomkopplare (3 fargtemperaturlagen).
(3) Ljusstyrka "-" omkopplare.
(4) Strombrytare (PA/AV).

LAMPLIG FOR USB-GRANSSNITT
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Computer Host Laptop Power Bank USB Charger
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INSTALLATIONSSTEG

1. Setting-up the photo studio light box

(@ Put the light box on a flat surface and unfold it.
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@ Set up the light box to form a cube.
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@) Lift up the front panel of the shooting window and fix it with the hook-
and-loop fastener on the top of the light box. You can also shoot from
the top of the box—simply open the flap that covers the shooting window
at the top.
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2. Attaching the color backdrop cloth

Open the top of the light box and tuck the bottom edge of the backdrop
cloth into the gap in the front of the box.

4 ™\
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Skapstorlek: ca 40*30cm
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nongl11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,

shanghai 200000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

UK REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support
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